Suburban Valley Conference Cluster 2
Ralph B Clark Park

Place Team

Score

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team
Time

Runner

- Overall

Finish Order

1 w Warren (SS)
BEARS

2 % Downey (SS)

3 ) La Mirada (SS)

4 ' Norwalk (SS)

5 Mayfair (SS)

6 &%/ Beliflower (SS)
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20

35

91

114

115

167

1:28:37

1:31:00

1:42:25

1:46:47

1:46:41

2:22:16

Avg
17:44
18:12
20:29
21:22
21:21

28:28

5:55

6:04

6:50

7:08

7:07

9:30

1:07
1:18
2:47
3:01
1:35

13:22

1-2-4-6-7-11-13

3-5-8-9-10-15-38

12-16-18-23-35-40-47

19-21-30-31-43-45

22-24-25-33-34-44

32-42-50-51-52

Scoring Order

1-2-4-6-7-11-13

3-5-8-9-10-14-29

12-15-16-20-28-30-35

17-18-23-24-32-34

19-21-22-26-27-33

25-31-36-37-38

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Overall

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jesse Angel 1 Warren (SS) 17:07.7 1 40 Kevin Fuentes 1 LaMirada (SS)  22:49.7 30
2 Jamison Guerra 12 Warren (SS) 17.16.0 2 41 Andrew Contreras 1 Warren (SS) 22:50.4
3 Nikolas Dominguez 12 Downey (SS) 17:26.4 3 42 Eric Marquez 1" Bellflower (SS)  23:024 31
4 Justin Kerr 12 Warren (SS) 17488 4 43  Erick Delgadillo 1 Norwalk (SS) 23136 32
5 Sammy Leyva 1 Downey (SS) 18:06.4 5 44 Dylan Lane 1" Mayfair (SS) 23261 33
6  Emilio Sandate 12 Warren (SS) 18:099 6 45 Aiden Arredondo 11 Norwalk (SS) 24:000 34
7 Sean Tilton 12 Warren (SS) 181138 7 46 Jordan Okuongha 1" Warren (SS) 24:.03.7
8 David Flores 12 Downey (SS) 18145 8 47 Alex Miranda 11 La Mirada (SS)  25:31.4 35
9 Daniel Cornejo 12 Downey (SS) 18283 9 48 George Silverio 12 La Mirada (SS)  28:24.2
10  Dominic Molina 12 Downey (SS) 18:436 10 49 Jesse Arias 1 La Mirada (SS)  29:34.2
11 Anthony Cisneros 11 Warren (SS) 19:.07.0 11 50 Luis Hernandez 11 Bellflower (SS)  30:.04.9 36
12  Andrew Ruvalcaba 12 LaMirada (SS)  19:254 12 51 Rick Machado 11 Bellflower (SS) 32426 37
13 Joseph Gomez 12 Warren (SS) 19:356 13 52 Anthony Flores 1" Bellflower (SS)  34:53.3 38
14 Daniel Natareno 11 Warren (SS) 19:48.6
15 Donald Montiel 1 Downey (SS) 19:505 14
16 TylerLe 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:55.8 15
17  Noah Aispuro 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.8
18 Dustin Pantilo 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:59.7 16
19 Ethan Meza 11 Norwalk (SS) 20:13.2 17
20 Nicholas Benavides 12 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
21 Ryan Barcarse 12 Norwalk (SS) 20:37.0 18
22 Francisco Ontiveros 11 Mayfair (SS) 20:37.3 19
23 Jimmy Arellano 1 LaMirada (SS)  20:51.5 20
24 Alfredo Martinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 20:56.1 21
25 Landon Guetzkow 11 Mayfair (SS) 20:574 22
26 Matthew Estevez 12 Warren (SS) 21:03.3
27 Gabriel Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 21:06.1
28  Ari Trujillo 12 Warren (SS) 21:15.9
29 Julian Escobedo 1 Warren (SS) 21:16.0
30 Adrian Galindo 1 Norwalk (SS) 21:203 23
31 Luis Romo 12 Norwalk (SS) 21:228 24
32 Adrian Munoz 1 Bellflower (SS)  21:320 25
33 Mina Roufael 12 Mayfair (SS) 21:576 26
34 Issac Castro 1 Mayfair (SS) 2117 27
35 Eddie Orozco 11 La Mirada (SS)  22:12.3 28
36 Edward Roacho 11 Warren (SS) 22:26.5
37 Gabriel Perez 12 Warren (SS) 22:33.1
38 Gabriel Campos 11 Downey (SS) 22333 29
39 Derick Osorio 11 Downey (SS) 22:38.6
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:00 1812 6:04 1:18 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8

2 (&) Bellflower (SS) 49 22216 2828 930 13:22 7-10-11-12-13 7-9-10-11-12
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Downey (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(5)
3
(8)
4
(9)
5
(10)
6
(19)
7
(32)
8
(38)
9
(39)
10
(42)
11
(50)
12
(51)

13
(52)

Nikolas Dominguez

Sammy Leyva
David Flores
Daniel Cornejo
Dominic Molina
Donald Montiel
Adrian Munoz
Gabriel Campos
Derick Osorio
Eric Marquez
Luis Hernandez
Rick Machado

Anthony Flores
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Grade
12

1

12

12

12

1

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
17:26.4

18:06.4

18:14.5

18:28.3

18:43.6

19:50.5

21:32.0

22:33.3

22:38.6

23:02.4

30:04.9

32:42.6

34:53.3

Points
1

10

11

12

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Scoring Order

1 &) LaMirada (SS)

2 ¢4/ Beliflower (SS)
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Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
16 1:42:25 20129 650 2:47 1-2-3-4-6-7-9
46 22216 2828 9:30 13:22 5-8-12-13-14

1-2-3-4-6-7-9

5-8-10-11-12

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)

Place Name

1
(12)
2
(16)
3
(18)
4
(23)
5
(32)
6
(35)
7
(40)
8
(42)
9
(47)
10
(48)
11
(49)
12
(50)
13
(51)

14
(52)

Andrew Ruvalcaba

Tyler Le

Dustin Pantilo
Jimmy Arellano
Adrian Munoz
Eddie Orozco
Kevin Fuentes
Eric Marquez
Alex Miranda
George Silverio
Jesse Arias
Luis Hernandez
Rick Machado

Anthony Flores
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Grade

12

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
19:25.4

19:55.8

19:59.7

20:51.5

21:32.0

22:12.3

22:49.7

23:02.4

25:31.4

28:24.2

29:34.2

30:04.9

32:42.6

34:53.3

Points

1

10

1

12

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
1 Mayfair (SS) 17 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1:35 1-2-3-5-6-8
2 ¢49/ Bellflower (SS) 41 22216 2828 9:30 13:22 4-7-9-10-11
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Scoring Order

1-2-3-5-6-8

4-7-9-10-11

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Place Name

1 Francisco Ontiveros
(22)

2 Alfredo Martinez
(24)

3 Landon Guetzkow
(25)

4  Adrian Munoz
(32)

5 Mina Roufael
(33)

6 Issac Castro
(34)

7 Eric Marquez
(42)

8 Dylan Lane
(44)

9 Luis Hernandez
(50)

10 Rick Machado
(51)

11 Anthony Flores
(52)
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11

1

11

1

12

1

11

11

11

11

11

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
Grade

Team
Mayfair (SS)

Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
20:37.3

20:56.1

20:57.4

21:32.0

21:57.6

22:11.7

23:02.4

23:26.1

30:04.9

32:42.6

34:53.3

Points

1

10

1
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1 %%( Norwalk (SS)

2 ¢4/ Beliflower (SS)
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order
17 1:46:47  21:22  7.08 3:01 1-2-3-4-7-8
41 22216 2828 9:30 13:22 5-6-9-10-11

Scoring Order

1-2-3-4-7-8

5-6-9-10-11

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Place Name

1
(19)

2
(21)
3
(30)
4
(31)
5
(32)
6
(42)
7
(43)
8
(45)
9
(50)
10
(51)

1
(52)

Ethan Meza
Ryan Barcarse
Adrian Galindo
Luis Romo
Adrian Munoz
Eric Marquez
Erick Delgadillo
Aiden Arredondo
Luis Hernandez
Rick Machado

Anthony Flores
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11

12

11

12

11

1

11

11

11

11

11

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Grade

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Bellflower (SS)
Bellflower (SS)

Bellflower (SS)

Time
20:13.2

20:37.0

21:20.3

21:22.8

21:32.0

23:02.4

23:13.6

24:00.0

30:04.9

32:42.6

34:53.3

Points

1

10

1

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:37 1744 555 1:.07 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS

2 g/ Bellflower (SS) 50 22216 2828 9:30 13:22 15-19-21-22-23 8-9-10-11-12
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Bellflower (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jesse Angel 11 Warren (SS) 17.07.7 1 23 Anthony Flores 11 Bellflower (SS)  34:53.3 12
(1) (52)
2 Jamison Guerra 12 Warren (SS) 17160 2
(2)
3 Justin Kerr 12 Warren (SS) 17:488 3
(4)
4  Emilio Sandate 12 Warren (SS) 18:099 4
(6)
5 Sean Tilton 12 Warren (SS) 181138 5
(7)
6  Anthony Cisneros 1 Warren (SS) 19:.070 6
(1)
7 Joseph Gomez 12 Warren (SS) 19:356 7
(13)
8 Daniel Natareno 1 Warren (SS) 19:48.6
(14)
9  Noah Aispuro 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.8
(17)
10 Nicholas Benavides 12 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(20)
11 Matthew Estevez 12 Warren (SS) 21:03.3
(26)
12 Gabriel Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 21:06.1
(27)
13 Ari Trujillo 12 Warren (SS) 21:15.9
(28)
14  Julian Escobedo 11 Warren (SS) 21:16.0
(29)
15 Adrian Munoz 11 Bellflower (SS)  21:320 8
(32)
16 Edward Roacho 11 Warren (SS) 22:26.5
(36)
17  Gabriel Perez 12 Warren (SS) 22:33.1
(37)
18 Andrew Contreras 11 Warren (SS) 22:50.4
41)
19 Eric Marquez 1 Bellflower (SS)  23:.024 9
(42)
20 Jordan Okuongha 1 Warren (SS) 24:03.7
(46)
21 Luis Hernandez 11 Bellflower (SS)  30:049 10
(50)
22 Rick Machado 1 Bellflower (SS)  32:426 11
(51)
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:00 1812 6:04 1:18 1-2-3-4-5-7-12 1-2-3-4-5-7-12

2 La Mirada (SS) 44 1:42:25 20:29 6:50 247 6-8-9-10-11-14-15 6-8-9-10-11-13-14
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Place Name

1
3)
2
(5)
3
(8)
4
(9)
5
(10)
6
(12)
7
(19)
8
(16)
9
(18)
10
(23)
11
(35)
12
(38)
13
(39)
14
(40)
15
(47)
16
(48)

17
(49)

Nikolas Dominguez

Sammy Leyva
David Flores
Daniel Cornejo

Dominic Molina

Andrew Ruvalcaba

Donald Montiel
Tyler Le

Dustin Pantilo
Jimmy Arellano
Eddie Orozco
Gabriel Campos
Derick Osorio
Kevin Fuentes
Alex Miranda
George Silverio

Jesse Arias
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12

1

12

12

12

12

11

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs La Mirada (SS)
Grade

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
17:26.4

18:06.4

18:14.5

18:28.3

18:43.6

19:25.4

19:50.5

19:55.8

19:59.7

20:51.5

22:12.3

22:33.3

22:38.6

22:49.7

25:314

28:24.2

20:34.2

Points

1

10

1

12

13

14
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:00 1812 6:04 1:18 1-2-3-4-5-6-12 1-2-3-4-5-6-12

2 = Mayfair (SS) 45 1:46:41  21:221  7.07 135 7-8-9-10-11-14 7-8-9-10-11-13
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(5)
3
(8)
4
(9)
5
(10)
6
(19)
7
(22)
8
(24)
9
(25)
10
(33)
11
(34)
12
(38)
13
(39)

14
(44)

Nikolas Dominguez
Sammy Leyva
David Flores
Daniel Cornejo
Dominic Molina
Donald Montiel
Francisco Ontiveros
Alfredo Martinez
Landon Guetzkow
Mina Roufael

Issac Castro
Gabriel Campos
Derick Osorio

Dylan Lane
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Grade
12

1

12

12

12

1

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)

Mayfair (SS)

Time
17:26.4

18:06.4

18:14.5

18:28.3

18:43.6

19:50.5

20:37.3

20:56.1

20:57 4

21:57.6

22:11.7

22:33.3

22:38.6

23:26.1

Points
1

10

1

12

13

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man
Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 % Downey (SS) 15 1:31:00 1812 6:04 1:18 1-2-3-4-5-6-11 1-2-3-4-5-6-11

2 Norwalk (SS) 46 1:46:47 21:22  7.08 3:.01 7-8-9-10-13-14 7-8-9-10-12-13

=]
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
3)
2
(5)
3
(8)
4
(9)
5
(10)
6
(19)
7
(19)
8
(21)
9
(30)
10
(31)
11
(38)
12
(39)
13
(43)

14
(45)

Nikolas Dominguez

Sammy Leyva
David Flores
Daniel Cornejo
Dominic Molina
Donald Montiel
Ethan Meza
Ryan Barcarse
Adrian Galindo
Luis Romo
Gabriel Campos
Derick Osorio
Erick Delgadillo

Aiden Arredondo
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Grade
12

1

12

12

12

1

11

12

11

12

11

11

11

11

Team
Downey (SS)

Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
17:26.4

18:06.4

18:14.5

18:28.3

18:43.6

19:50.5

20:13.2

20:37.0

21:20.3

21:22.8

22:33.3

22:38.6

23:13.6

24:00.0

Points
1

10

1

12

13

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 20 1:28:37 1744 555 1:.07 1-2-4-6-7-11-12 1-2-4-6-7-11-12
BEARS

2 % Downey (SS) 35 1:31:00 1812 6:.04 1:18 3-5-8-9-10-14-23 3-5-8-9-10-13-14
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Place Name
1 Jesse Angel

(1)

2 Jamison Guerra
(2)

3 Nikolas Dominguez
3)

4  Justin Kerr

(4)

5 Sammy Leyva
(5)

6 Emilio Sandate
(6)
7 Sean Tilton

(7)

8 David Flores
(8)

9 Daniel Cornejo
9)

10 Dominic Molina
(10)

11 Anthony Cisneros
(11)

12 Joseph Gomez
(13)

13 Daniel Natareno
(14)

14 Donald Montiel
(15)

15 Noah Aispuro
(17)

16 Nicholas Benavides
(20)

17 Matthew Estevez
(26)

18 Gabriel Escobedo
(27)

19 Ari Trujillo

(28)

20 Julian Escobedo
(29)

21 Edward Roacho
(36)

22 Gabriel Perez
(37)
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Grade
1

12

12

12

11

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

12

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Downey (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Downey (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)

Time
17.07.7

17:16.0

17:26.4

17:48.8

18:06.4

18:09.9

18:13.8

18:14.5

18:28.3

18:43.6

19:07.0

19:35.6

19:48.6

19:50.5

19:57.8

20:28.9

21:03.3

21:06.1

21:15.9

21:16.0

22:26.5

22:33.1

Points
1

10

1

12

13

Place Name

23 Gabriel Campos
(38)

24 Derick Osorio
(39)

25 Andrew Contreras
(41)

26 Jordan Okuongha
(46)

Grade
1

1

1

1

Team Time  Points
Downey (SS) 22:333 14
Downey (SS) 22:38.6
Warren (SS) 22:50.4
Warren (SS) 24:03.7
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 21 1:42:25 20129 650 2:47 1-2-3-5-10-11-13 1-2-3-5-10-11-13
2 = Mayfair (SS) 34 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1:35 4-6-7-8-9-12 4-6-7-8-9-12
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Place Name

1 Andrew Ruvalcaba
(12)

2 TylerLe

(16)

3 Dustin Pantilo
(18)

4  Francisco Ontiveros
(22)

5 Jimmy Arellano
(23)

6 Alfredo Martinez
(24)

7 Landon Guetzkow
(25)

8 Mina Roufael
(33)

9 Issac Castro
(34)

10 Eddie Orozco
(35)

11 Kevin Fuentes
(40)

12 Dylan Lane
(44)

13 Alex Miranda
(47)

14  George Silverio
(48)

15 Jesse Arias
(49)

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Mayfair (SS)
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Grade

12

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
19:25.4

19:55.8

19:59.7

20:37.3

20:51.5

20:56.1

20:57 4

21:57.6

22:11.7

22:12.3

22:49.7

23:26.1

25:314

28:24.2

29:34.2

Points

1

10

1

12

13

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 &) LaMirada (SS) 21 1:42:25 20129 650 2:47 1-2-3-6-9-10-13 1-2-3-6-9-10-13
2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 35 1:46:47  21:22  7.08 3:01 4-5-7-8-11-12 4-5-7-8-11-12

Page 23/32 10/12/2023 5:28pm



Place Name

1
(12)
2
(16)
3
(18)
4
(19)
5
(21)
6
(23)
7
(30)
8
(31)
9
(35)
10
(40)
11
(43)
12
(45)
13
(47)
14
(48)

15
(49)

Andrew Ruvalcaba

Tyler Le

Dustin Pantilo
Ethan Meza
Ryan Barcarse
Jimmy Arellano
Adrian Galindo
Luis Romo
Eddie Orozco
Kevin Fuentes
Erick Delgadillo
Aiden Arredondo
Alex Miranda
George Silverio

Jesse Arias
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12

10

10

11

12

11

11

12

11

11

11

11

11

12

11

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)
Grade

Team
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
La Mirada (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
19:25.4

19:55.8

19:59.7

20:13.2

20:37.0

20:51.5

21:20.3

21:22.8

22:12.3

22:49.7

23:13.6

24:00.0

25:314

28:24.2

29:34.2

Points

1

10

1

12

13

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:37 1744 555 1:.07 1-2-3-4-5-6-8 1-2-3-4-5-6-8
BEARS
2 La Mirada (SS) 49 1:42:25 2029 650 2:47 7-10-12-14-19-22-25 7-9-10-11-12-13-14
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Place Name
1 Jesse Angel

(1)

2 Jamison Guerra
()

3 Justin Kerr

(4)

4  Emilio Sandate
(6)

5 Sean Tilton

(7)

6  Anthony Cisneros
(11)

7 Andrew Ruvalcaba
(12)

8 Joseph Gomez
(13)

9 Daniel Natareno
(14)

10 TylerLe

(16)

11 Noah Aispuro
(17)

12 Dustin Pantilo
(18)

13 Nicholas Benavides
(20)

14 Jimmy Arellano
(23)

15 Matthew Estevez
(26)

16 Gabriel Escobedo
(27)

17 Ari Trujillo

(28)

18 Julian Escobedo
(29)

19 Eddie Orozco
(35)

20 Edward Roacho
(36)

21 Gabriel Perez
37

22 Kevin Fuentes
(40)
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Grade

11

12

12

12

12

11

12

12

11

10

12

10

12

11

12

12

12

11

11

11

12

1

Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - La Mirada (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Team
Warren (SS)

Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Warren (SS)
Warren (SS)

La Mirada (SS)

Time
17:.07.7

17:16.0

17:48.8

18:09.9

18:13.8

19:07.0

19:25.4

19:35.6

19:48.6

19:55.8

19:57.8

19:59.7

20:28.9

20:51.5

21:03.3

21:06.1

21:15.9

21:16.0

22:12.3

22:26.5

22:33.1

22:49.7

Points

1

10

11

12

13

Place Name

23  Andrew Contreras
(41)

24 Jordan Okuongha
(46)

25 Alex Miranda
(47)

26 George Silverio
(48)

27 Jesse Arias
(49)

Team Time  Points
Warren (SS) 22:50.4
Warren (SS) 24:03.7
LaMirada (SS)  25:31.4 14
La Mirada (SS)  28:24.2
La Mirada (SS)  29:34.2

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

26 1:46:47 21:22  7:.08 3:01 1-2-6-7-10-12 1-2-6-7-10-12

29 1:46:41  21:221  7.07 135 3-4-5-8-9-11 3-4-5-8-9-11
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Norwalk (SS)

Place Name

1
(19)

2
(21)
3
(22)
4
(24)
5
(25)
6
(30)
7
(31)
8
(33)
9
(34)
10
(43)
11
(44)

12
(45)

Ethan Meza

Ryan Barcarse
Francisco Ontiveros
Alfredo Martinez
Landon Guetzkow
Adrian Galindo
Luis Romo

Mina Roufael
Issac Castro

Erick Delgadillo
Dylan Lane

Aiden Arredondo
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Grade

11

12

11

1

11

1

12

12

11

11

11

11

Team
Norwalk (SS)

Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Mayfair (SS)
Norwalk (SS)
Mayfair (SS)

Norwalk (SS)

Time
20:13.2

20:37.0

20:37.3

20:56.1

20:57.4

21:20.3

21:22.8

21:57.6

22:11.7

23:13.6

23:26.1

24:00.0

Points

1

10

1

12

10/12/2023 5:28pm



Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:37 1744 555 1:.07 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS
2 = Mayfair (SS) 50 1:46:41  21:21  7.07 1:35 11-12-13-18-19-23 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Mayfair (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jesse Angel 11 Warren (SS) 17.07.7 1 23 Dylan Lane 11 Mayfair (SS) 23261 13
(1) (44)
2 Jamison Guerra 12 Warren (SS) 17160 2 24 Jordan Okuongha 1" Warren (SS) 24:.03.7
(2) (46)
3 Justin Kerr 12 Warren (SS) 17:488 3
(4)
4  Emilio Sandate 12 Warren (SS) 18:099 4
(6)
5 Sean Tilton 12 Warren (SS) 181138 5
(7)
6  Anthony Cisneros 1 Warren (SS) 19:.070 6
(1)
7 Joseph Gomez 12 Warren (SS) 19:356 7
(13)
8 Daniel Natareno 1 Warren (SS) 19:48.6
(14)
9  Noah Aispuro 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.8
(17)
10 Nicholas Benavides 12 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(20)
11 Francisco Ontiveros 11 Mayfair (SS) 20:373 8
(22)
12  Alfredo Martinez 1 Mayfair (SS) 20:56.1 9
(24)
13 Landon Guetzkow 1 Mayfair (SS) 20:574 10
(25)
14 Matthew Estevez 12 Warren (SS) 21:03.3
(26)
15 Gabriel Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 21:06.1
(27)
16 Ari Trujillo 12 Warren (SS) 21:15.9
(28)
17 Julian Escobedo 11 Warren (SS) 21:16.0
(29)
18 Mina Roufael 12 Mayfair (SS) 21576 1
(33)
19 lIssac Castro 1 Mayfair (SS) 2117 12
(34)
20 Edward Roacho 1 Warren (SS) 22:26.5
(36)
21 Gabriel Perez 12 Warren (SS) 22:33.1
(37)
22 Andrew Contreras 1 Warren (SS) 22:50.4
(41)
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Team Results

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 w Warren (SS) 15 1:28:37 1744 555 1:.07 1-2-3-4-5-6-7 1-2-3-4-5-6-7
BEARS

2 %%( Norwalk (SS) 50 1:46:47  21:22  7.08 3:01 10-12-17-18-22-23 8-9-10-11-12-13
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Race 1 -JV Boys - 3 Mile
10/12/2023 - 12:45pm

Individual Results - Norwalk (SS) vs Warren (SS)

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jesse Angel 11 Warren (SS) 17.07.7 1 23  Aiden Arredondo 11 Norwalk (SS) 24:000 13
(1) (45)
2 Jamison Guerra 12 Warren (SS) 17160 2 24 Jordan Okuongha 1" Warren (SS) 24:.03.7
(2) (46)
3 Justin Kerr 12 Warren (SS) 17:488 3
(4)
4  Emilio Sandate 12 Warren (SS) 18:099 4
(6)
5 Sean Tilton 12 Warren (SS) 181138 5
(7)
6  Anthony Cisneros 1 Warren (SS) 19:.070 6
(1)
7 Joseph Gomez 12 Warren (SS) 19:356 7
(13)
8 Daniel Natareno 1 Warren (SS) 19:48.6
(14)
9  Noah Aispuro 12 Warren (SS) 19:57.8
(17)
10 Ethan Meza 11 Norwalk (SS) 200132 8
(19)
11 Nicholas Benavides 12 Warren (SS) 20:28.9
(20)
12 Ryan Barcarse 12 Norwalk (SS) 20:370 9
(21)
13 Matthew Estevez 12 Warren (SS) 21:03.3
(26)
14  Gabriel Escobedo 12 Warren (SS) 21:06.1
(27)
15 Ari Trujillo 12 Warren (SS) 21:15.9
(28)
16 Julian Escobedo 11 Warren (SS) 21:16.0
(29)
17  Adrian Galindo 11 Norwalk (SS) 21:203 10
(30)
18 Luis Romo 12 Norwalk (SS) 21:228 1
(31)
19 Edward Roacho 1 Warren (SS) 22:26.5
(36)
20 Gabriel Perez 12 Warren (SS) 22:33.1
(37)
21 Andrew Contreras 11 Warren (SS) 22:50.4
(41)
22  Erick Delgadillo 1 Norwalk (SS) 23136 12
(43)
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